ACCU-F ®/ACCU-P ®
THIN FILM
RF/MICROWAVE
CAPACITORS
This Adobe™ Acrobat™ PDF file was created for AVX Corporation by Atlantic Printing. The contents are ©Copyright AVX Corporation. All Rights Reserved.
AVX Corporation
803-448-9411
Atlantic Printing

ISO 9001
5
Ordering Information ACCU-F ®
PART NUMBER CODES
0805 5J 120 GAW TR
Size: See table for standard sizes
Voltage: 1 = 100V
5 = 50V
3 = 25V
Temperature
Coefficient: (1) J =  0±30ppm/°C (-55°C to +125°C)
(1) K = 0±60ppm/°C (-55°C to +125°C)
Capacitance: Capacitance expressed in pF.
2 significant digits + number of zeros.
For values <10pF, letter R denotes decimal point.
eg. 68pF = 680
8.2pF = 8R2
Tolerance:
for C≤5.6pF A = ±0.05pF
B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
for 5.6pF<C<10pF B = ±0.1pF
C = ±0.25pF
D = ±0.5pF
for C≥10pF F = ±1%
G = ±2%
J = ±5%
Specification Code: A = ACCU-F® technology
Termination Code: W = Nickel/solder coated (Sn 63, Pb 37)
Packaging Code: TR = Tape and reel
(1) TC’s shown are per EIA/IEC Specifications.
6
Capacitance Ranges (pF) ACCU-F ®
TEMP. COEFFICIENT CODE “J”  0 ±30ppm/ °C (-55°C to +125°C)(2)
Size
Size Code 0603 0805
Voltage 100 50 25 100 50 25
Cap in Cap
pF(1) code
0.1 — 0R1
0.2 — 0R2
0.3 — 0R3
0.4 — 0R4
0.5 — 0R5
0.6 — 0R6
0.7 — 0R7
0.8 — 0R8
0.9 — 0R9
1.0 — 1R0
1.2 — 1R2
1.5 — 1R5
1.8 — 1R8
2.2 — 2R2
2.7 — 2R7
3.3 — 3R3
3.9 — 3R9
4.7 — 4R7
5.6 — 5R6
6.8 — 6R8
8.2 — 8R2
10 — 100
12 — 120
15 — 150
18 — 180
22 — 220
27 — 270
33 — 330
39 — 390
47 — 470
56 — 560
68 — 680
82 — 820
100 — 101
120 — 121

ISO 9001
12
Ordering Information ACCU-P ®
PART NUMBER CODES
1210 1K 150 GBT TR
Size: See table for standard sizes
Voltage: 1 = 100V
5 = 50V
3 = 25V
Temperature
Coefficient: (1) J = 0±30ppm/°C (-55°C to +125°C)
(1) K = 0±60ppm/°C (-55°C to +125°C)
Capacitance: Capacitance expressed in pF.
2 significant digits + number of zeros.
For values <10pF, letter R denotes decimal point.
eg. 24pF = 240
8.2pF = 8R2
Tolerance:
for C≤5.6pF A = ± 0.05pF
B = ± 0.1pF
C = ± 0.25pF
for 5.6pF < C < 10pF B = ± 0.1pF
C = ± 0.25pF
D = ± 0.5pF
for C ≥10pF F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
Specification Code: B = ACCU-P® technology
Termination Code: T = Nickel/High temperature solder coated (Sn 96, Ag 4)
Packaging Code: TR = Tape and reel
(1) TC’s shown are per EIA/IEC Specifications.
13
Capacitance Ranges (pF) ACCU-P ®
TEMP. COEFFICIENT CODE “J”  0 ±30ppm/ °C (-55°C to +125°C)(2)
Size
Size Code 0603 0805 1210
 Voltage 50 25 100 50 25 100 50
Cap in Cap
pF(1) code
0.1 — 0R1
0.2 — 0R2
0.3 — 0R3
0.4 — 0R4
0.5 — 0R5
0.6 — 0R6
0.7 — 0R7
0.8 — 0R8
0.9 — 0R9
1.0 — 1R0
1.2 — 1R2
1.5 — 1R5
1.8 — 1R8
2.2 — 2R2
2.7 — 2R7
3.3 — 3R3
3.9 — 3R9
4.7 — 4R7
5.6 — 5R6
6.8 — 6R8
7.5 — 7R5
8.2 — 8R2
10 — 100
12 — 120
15 — 150
18 — 180
22 — 220
24 — 240
27 — 270
33 — 330
(1) For capacitance values higher than listed in
table, please consult factory.